Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment Appointment 2012 (No 2)*

Notifiable Instrument NI2012-623

made under the

Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment Act 1993, section 4 (Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment Appointment 2012 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument is taken to have commenced on 1 December 2012.

3 Appointment of Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment

I appoint ROBERT WAYNE NEIL as the Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment.

4 Term of appointment

The Commissioner for Sustainability and the Environment is appointed for the period 1 December 2012 to 30 November 2017.

5 Revocation

I revoke notifiable instrument NI2012-603.

Simon Corbell Minister for the Environment and Sustainable Development

11 December 2012